a M Visiting Nurse
~ Association

)
L“‘ ’ Meals on Wheels

Y Hospice & Palliative Care RECE'VED

SEP 23 2004
September 17, 2024
CITY OF HUTCHINS

Mario Vasquez, Mayor
City of Hutchins

P.O. Box 500
Hutchins, Texas 75141

Dear Mayor Vasquez,

Enclosed is the Amendment to Congregate Meals Agreement between the City
of Hutchins and The Visiting Nurse Association of Texas extending the term from
October 1, 2024, through September 30, 2025. These have been executed on
behalf of our organization. Please note that the price per meal has been
increased from $4.13 to $4.34 due to the increase in food costs. It is my
understanding that this has been discussed with your staff. If you approve,
please sign the enclosed amendment, and email a fully executed amendment to
Cecelia Ramirez at cecelia.ramirez@vnatexas.orqg.

Thank you.
Sincerely,

2 sene Phsise

Katherine Krause
President and CEO

Enclosures

c: (w/o enclosures)
Megan Vick, Director of Production, Distribution & Facilities Management

(800) 225-5862 | 1420 West Mockingbird Ln., Suite 700 | Dallas, Texas 75247 | vnatexas.org



AMENDMENT TO
CONGREGATE MEALS AGREEMENT

This Amendment is made to the Congregate Meals Agreement (the “Agreement”’) made
between the City of Hutchins, a Texas municipality, (hereinafter referred to as the “City”)
and The Visiting Nurse Association of Texas (hereinafter referred to as “VNA”) effective
the 1%t day of October 2009.

In consideration of the price per meal being increased to $4.34 to which the parties
hereby agree, and all other terms and conditions of the Agreement continuing in effect,
the City and VNA agree to extend the term of the Agreement from October 1, 2024, until
and through September 30, 2025.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to the Agreement
on the respective dates set forth below.

FOR: THE VISITING NURSE ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS

BY: WZM&@ %/%4@44_

Sighature

Katherine Krause
Printed Name

ITS: President and CEO

DATE: September 17, 2024

FOR: CITY OF HUTCHINS, TEXAS

BY:

Signature

Mario Vasquez
Printed Name

ITS: Mayor, City of Hutchins
Title

DATE:




